
I 

• 

• 

• 

IUBLIC Ul'ILITIlS rumSSlctl OF 'l}{E srATE OF .CALIrmnA 

((I.fflSSla~ NJlIfX)f({ & o:::MPLIN1CE DIVISlctl 
Hater utU ities Brarrll 

RfflOl1JfIa~ 00. W-3480 
Jaruny 9, 1990 

(IUS. 10:-3480) run... wurn SYS1DI (B~). ~ 
AlJIH)RIZnJ3 AU OITSEr RA1E nKREASE PIUlJC1}J3 
$3,282 OR 12.0\ MX>lTIaru.. AW~ RE.VIlNE 

By Advice Letter no. 16 file::l r.ecerl:er 7, 1989, 1Jo.'S requests authority \.D'rler 
section VI of General Order 96-A ard Section 454 of the I\lblic utilities 
Co:le to in:::rease rates to offset: (1) a $1,760 i.ncrease in plant for the 
installation of pnxluction n>.asurin:.J devices ($302 ad:lition:li aJ"lnla.l. reve.nJe 
rEq.lirerrent), an:l (2) a $2,980 i..ocrease in water testirg oosts ($2,~8() 
ad:litional annual revenue requirerent). II'S gentes 205 flat rate custaners 
in an unin::xnporated area located 3 miles sart:l"'rwest of the city of Visalia, 
'l\1lare O:::A.lnty. 

'Ihe present rates becaIre effective February 24, 1988, prrsuant to Resolution 
No. 10:-3386 dated February 24, 1988, ... hlm authorized a general rate 
in:xea.se, fo..url a rate of return on rate base of 10.50% for 1987 reasonable, 
an:l ordered 1Jo,'S to CCl'!ply with General Order 103, "Rlles Gc1lern.i.rq Water 
SerVice IncltXlln:j Kinim.lm stan:Iards for ~ign arxl O:>nstnction," by 
installirg a suitable rreasuri.rq device or other.lise detenninin:J pro::luction 
at each ~ of Sl1I=Ply. 'The Branch subsequently i.nspectEd &S's systen 
an::l oonfirned that r.easurin] devices have been installed as on1e.red. '1he 
Bran::h examined ms's workpapers sulnittEd with the draft of the Mvloe 
Letter an::l detenninerl that $2,980 is the prq::er anomt for the in:::rease in 
water testirq costs. '!his offset will rot result in a rate of return 
qreater than last authorized. 

B..s notified its custcners of the prq:05ed in::rease bj a separate rrailin} on 
Dec.err'ber 5, 1989. No protests or other c:ustcrer corresp::xrlence were 
receiVed. 

~'s service is satisfactory. 'Ihere are 00 outstardin:.J On'nission o~ 
requirin:.J system irrprovercents. 

SS I S n.1l tiple so.m::es of ... -ater an::l l:oostin:.J tacH ity together provide anple 
water SlIf1l1y. }to ad:litional ... -ater <X>nservation treasUres are needed at this 
ti.rre. 

since the entire a.rnmt of the i.n::rea.se is rot deperdent on the qJantity of 
water used, the entire increase is awlied to the servi~ dlarge part of 
rretered rates arrl to the flat rate charges as a constant percentage 
iocrease • 

-1-



• 

• 

• 

Resolution N-3480 

'lhe.re are 00 retered ~ presently; ~, ~ n3.intains a mtered 
scb:dule \rhlch enables IH> to JOOter a c:ust,(r~ sh:::uld there be need to do 
so. 

A o::rparison of present an:l pn:p:::sed rates Is slxh.n below! 

General Metered service 
Per ~ter ~ Ji::)nth 

CUantity Rates: 

All t---ater, per 100 OJ.ft. •••••••••• $ 0.26 $ 0.26 

service Qlarge: 

For 5/8 X 3/4-irdl reter 
For 3/4-in:n meter 
For I-inch meter 

• •••• iii ...... 

• ••••• It ..... 

• ............ I-

For I-lj2-inch lOOter ......... ,. .. 
For 2-in:::h lOOter • •••• iii ••••• 

Residential Flat Rate service 

For eaOO sin:jle-family residential 
Wlit ioclu::llrq premises rot 
exoeedin:J 11,000 sq. it. in area. 

a. For each ad:litlonal 
sin:jle-famil y residential 
unit on the sane pranises 
ani served fran the sane 

........ 

service connection. • •••••••••••••• 

b. For each 100 sq.ft. of pranlses 
in excess of II, ()()()' sq. ft • • ••••••• 

4.50 5.05 
6.00 6.75 
9.00 10.10 

12.00 13.50 
17.50 19.60 

Per service ~ion 
Per K:m:h 

Present Prqx)sEd 
Rates Rates 

$10.90 $12.20 

4.45 5.00 

0.08 0.09 

At the pn:p:::sed rates, the nonthly bill for the sin:jle-family flat rate 
custarer will increase fran $10.90 to $1~.20 per JrOnth or 11.9\. 

After irNestigation by the water utilities Brardl, the o:mnission firds that 
the rEq.lestlrl rate ~ hereby authOrized is justified, ard that the 
resu1 tirq rates are reasonable. 

'lHE CllflISSIctl FINIS that the reqJested rate ~ is justified, ard the 
resultirq rates hereby authorized are reasonable • 

-2-



~luti6n ~34aO 

IT IS 00£Em) that aN. Water Systm is authoriud, on the effec:tive date 
herein, to mJre effective revised Schedules lk:G. 1 ,2R ,UF, ard the Table of 
~tents at:ta<::hed to 1rlvioe letter No. 16 aM to cal'¥:cl the presently 
effective rates schedules for vater service. 

'Ihis resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this resolution ,,-as ackpt.ed l7t the I\1blic Utilities 
<:::a:rrlssion at its rEqUlar reeti.n;J on Jarn:uy 9, 1990. 'lbe follwirq 
ornissioners afPrcNEd it: 

G. MITCHELL WILK 
president 

FREDERICK R. nUDA 
JOHN B. OHANIAN 
PATRICIA M. ECKERT 

corunissioners 

commissioner stanley w. Hulett, 
being necessarily absent, did 
not participate. 

-3-

1 \ , -


